No.984-IS

A Division of Thiessen Products, Inc.

INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR TOOL #984

6-SPEED TRANS DOOR REMOVER TOOL
USE ON ALL 2006 TO PRESENT FXD AND 2007-PRESENT FL AND FXST MODELS
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. Refer to H-D® Service Manual to prepare for removal of trans door and gear set.

2. Place a large drain pan under transmission. When you have the transmission prepared to remove the
trans door, including the six door screws with washers and two studs, then mount door plate tool #5 to
the side of the trans door as shown. Mount plate to trans door with four 1/4" allen screws #1 as shown.

3. Install a dowel pin #2 in each of the two remaining holes on door plate tool.

4. Thread two original door allen screws, 5/16-18 x 1-1/8" with washers #4, in the same holes that the

dowel pins are installed. As you tighten the screws, alternate screws 1/2 turn at a time until the trap-

door comes loose from case.
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PARTS AVAILABLE SEPARATELY
No. Qty. Description Part No.
1 4 Screw, 1/4"” 2135
2 2 Dowel Pin 374
3 1 Instruction Sheet 984-1S

CAUTION: WEAR SAFETY GLASSES. EXCESSIVE FORCE MAY DAMAGE PARTS!
SEE JIMS® CATALOG FOR HUNDREDS OF TOP QUALITY PROFESSIONAL TOOLS.
THE LAST TOOLS YOU WILL EVER NEED TO BUY.
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View other quality motorcycle tools made by JIMS on our website.



https://www.motorcycleid.com/tools.html
https://www.motorcycleid.com/jims/

